



ORDER

Sub: Constitution of District Case Management Committee, Karkardooma, Delhi.

In partial modification of earlier order no. 3578-3582/Judi//East/KKD/Delhi Dt. 19.04.2024, the below mentioned Committee is hereby re-constituted for East District with immediate effect:

Name of Committee	Name of the Judicial Officer	Designation
District Case Management Committee	1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East	Chairperson
	2. Sh. Sanjeev Jain, Principal Judge, East, Family Court	Member
	3. Dr. Surender Mohit Singh DJ-01, East	Member
	4. Ms. Colette Rashmi Kujur, ASJ-POCSO, East	Member
	5. Ms. Preeti Agarwala, CMM, East	Member
	6. Sh. Anurag Thakur, SCJ-RC, East	Member
	7. Sh. Lalit Kumar, Secretary, DLSA, East	Additional Member

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi/New Delhi, will be aone only through the undersigned.

> (SHAIL JAIN) Principal District & Sessions Judge East District Karkardooma Courts Delhi:

	. (1890)	
Nc		'n

Date 12.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

1 The Reg strar General, Hon'ble High Court, New Delhi

2 The Principal District & Sessions Judge, (Hqs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 3. The Officer Incharge, Computer Branch, KKD Courts, Delhi with the request to pursue the matter with the Committee.
- 4. The Officer Incharge, Filing Branch, East, District with the request to get the data published on a quarterly basis as to how many requests for accessible filing/court documents or any other reasonable accomodation were made to it and how many amongst them were disposed cf.

5. The Officer-In-Charge, Record Room.

6. The Officer-in-Charge, Administration Branch, East District, Delhi

7. All the Judicial Officers concerned,

8. The President, Shahdara Bar Association (Regd.) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

9. The Hony. Secretary , Shahdara Bar Association (Regd.) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi 10 The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi to upload the same on the website.

11. The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, to widely publicized the email address of the committee on the website of Karkardooma District Courts, Delhi
12 Notice Board, East District, karkardooma Courts, Delhi
13. Upload on LAYERS

14. The PS to the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District Karkardooma Courts Delhi: